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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

August 16, 2022

MLM PROPERTY LLC
PO BOX 195
MERRILL, OR 97633

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

REFERENCE: Temporary Drought Transfer Application T-13988

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY DROUGHTwater right transfer
application.

The temporary change shall be effective upon issuance of this final order. Please note, the use
shall revert back to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2022 irrigation season or
the end of the Governor's declared drought, whichever occurs first.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary transfer, you may contact
your caseworker, Joan Smith, by telephone at (503) 986-0892 or by e-mail at
Joan.M.Smith@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,6iui----
1 ­
ti-

Julie C. Baustian
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Danette M. Watson, Watermaster Dist. #17 (via email)
Klamath Irrigation District
Klamath County Planning Department

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter ofTransfer Application
T-13988, Klamath County

FINAL ORDER APPROVING AN
EMERGENCY USE DROUGHT
TEMPORARY CHANGE IN POINT OF
APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 536.750 establishes the process in which a water right holder
may submit a request to temporarily transfer the use, place of use or point of diversion of
water in the event of adeclaration of drought, without complyingwith the notice and waiting
requirements under 0RS540.520. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 019
implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating
drought transfer applications.

Applicant

MLM PROPERTY LLC
PO BOX 195
MERRILL, OR 97633

Findings of Fact

1. On April 22, 2022, MLM PROPERTY LLC filed an application to temporarily change the point
of appropriation under Permit G-18390 for the·rernainder of the 2022 irrigation season or
the term of the Governor's declared drought, whichever is shorter. The Department
assigned the applicationnumber T-13988.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on August 9, 2022, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The permit to be temporarily transferred is as follows:

Water Use Permit:G- 18390 in the name of MLM PROPERTY LLC (Water Use application
G-16044)
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 57.5 ACRES
MARCH 1, 2005

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day tirrie p_erlod specified by 0RS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by theDirector, and If no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall bedeemed denied.

Use:
PriorityDate:

T-13988.jms Page 1 of 4 special order volume 125, Page-]



0.72 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS) BEING 0.72 CFS FROM WELL 1 FOR
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION ON 57.5 ACRES AND 0.71 CFS FROM WELL 2
FOR SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION ON 56.65 ACRES
The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the
amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second and
3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year.

Period of Use: APRIL 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31
Source: WELL 1 (KLAM 53043) IN DODDS HOLLOW BASIN: WELL 2 (KLAM 10518) IN

LOST RIVER BASIN
Authorized Points of Appropriation:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

40S 10 E WM 29 SWNW
1420 FEET SOUTH AND 20 FEET EAST
FROM THE NWCORNER OF SECTION 29

41S 11E WM 7 SW NE
1360 FEETSOUTH AND 1860 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF-SECTION 7

Authorized Place of Use:
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-a GLot Acres

41S 11 E WM 16 NE NE 1 7.4

41 S llE WM 16 NE NE 6 7.8

41 S 11 E WM 16 NW NE 2 4.6

41 S 11 E WM 16 NW NE 9 1.8

41 S llE WM 16 SW NE 9 1.7

41S llE WM 16 SE NE 10 32.7

41 S 11E WM 16 NE SE 11 1.5
Total 57.5

4. Temporary Transfer Application T-13988 proposes to move the authorized points of
appropriation approximately 2.0 miles North of Well 1, and 2.0 miles South of Well 2 to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q· Measured Distances

41S 11 E WM 16 NE SE
1240 FEET NORTH AND 30 FEETWEST FROM THE SE
CORNER OF SECTION 16

Temporary Drought Transfer Review Criteria

5. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
permit. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

6. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing right are present.

Rate:

Limit/Duty:

T-13988.]ms Page 2 of 4 special order volume 12s, Page\



7.

8.

9.

The Governor issued an executive order on March 4, 2022, declaring a state of drought
emergency in Klamath County due to drought and extreme weather conditions, which is
still in effect and the water right proposed for transfer is on lands included in the area·
covered by the drought order.

The proposed changes would not result in enlargement of the permit.
ts, +

';' .Ii?
The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under
0AR 690-019-055(3) if injury to existing water rights is shown and cannot be mitigated to
the satisfaction of the Director and injured parties. : · ·

Conclusions of Law

The temporary change in point of appropriation proposed in Temporary Drought Transfer
Application T-13988 is consistent with the requirements of ORS 536.750 and OAR 690-019­
0055. •·

I '

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The temporary change in pointof appropriation proposed in Temporary Drought Transfer
Application T-13988 is approved.

2. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a
totalizing flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable
measuring device, at each point of appropriation.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working
order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring
devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located
within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon
reasonable notice.

3. The approval of this temporary drought transfer may be revoked or modified if the
Department finds the change causes injury to any existing water right.

4. The use of w?1tcr from the temporary point of appropriation authorized by this transfer shall
be In accordance with the terms and conditions of Permit G-18390 the use shall revert to
the authorized place of use at the end of the 2022 irrigation season.

5. The quantity of water diverted at the proposed temporary point of appropriation shall not
exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of appropriation.

T-13988.jms Page 3 of4 Special Order Volume 125, Page 51 lo



6. The proposed change in point of appropriation shall revert fa the authorized points of
appropriation at the end of the 2022 irrigation season or the end of the Governor's
declared drought, whichever occurs first.

AUG· 1 6 .?022

Lis n Manager, for
TH ECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date:

T-13988.jms

AUS17 2022
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TransferSpecia~

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET
Transfer: T- 13988

TransferType: Drought Transfer
-

Applicant: Agent: □NIA
Mlm Property Lie UNAVAILABLE 'I

MLM PROPERTY LLC PO BOX 195 MERRILL, OR 97633 Email: Phone:
Email: Phone:
Irrigation District: 0 NIA CWRE: D NIA
Klamath Irrigation District
Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: 0 NIA Affected Tribal Gov't: 0 NIA
County Of Klamath UNAVAILABLE
Email: Email:-

Current Landowner if other than Applicant:D NIA Receiving Landowner:D NIA --

Email: Email:

Water Rights Affected
File

Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR NOs.

□ -1oo -193,9 [Jves Lo
□ J vs [Jo

□ Jves [Jo
-

Key Dates & Initial Actions:
- -

Rec'd: April 22, 2022 Proposed Actlon(s): POINT OF APPROPRIATION

Fees Pd: 200.00 WM District: 17 ODFW Dlstrict:

Initial Public Notice: UNAVAILABLE WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent:
-

Acknowledgement Letter SentD GW Review sent: [J /A
County sent cc: ofAck Letter □ BOR notified (date): [] /A
Newspaper quote requested: Request for news $ sent: News $ received:

Request to publish sent: Affidavit ofpublication received: Last dayofpublication:

Last Revised 10-29-18

Document

DPD

PD

FO

Transfer Cover Sheet

Drafted Peer Review
Changes
Made

Changes
Coordinator Made

Signature Signature
Date
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Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Farm

Transfer/PA #T- 13988

GW Reviewer M. Thoma Date Review Completed: 06/16/2022

Summary of Same Source Review:

D The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-
21102).

Summary of Injury Review:

D The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result In significant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

D The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per 0AR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basisfor determinations.

Version: 202 10204



Date ofReview: 06/16/2022

Date Reviewed by GWMgr. and Returned to WRSD: iJTI 7/21 /22

OregonWaterResources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

GroundWater Review Form:
[] water Right Transfer
LI Permit Amendment
D GRModification
0 other (DROUGHT)

Applicant Name: MLM Properties

J RAL] Sw-+GW

0 OTHER

APOA

□POU

Application: T-13988

Proposed Changes: [] POA

J USE

Reviewer(s): M. Thoma

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

D The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights
affected by the transfer.

D The application does net include water well reports or a description ofthe well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.

] oher

1. Basic description ofthe changes proposed in this transfer: The application proposes to
change the POA underPermit G-18390 from the authorized POAS (KLAM 53043and
KLAM 10518) to a pr0posed POA KLAM 57387.

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
fZI Yes D No Comments:

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
J Yes @No

b) Ifyes, estimate the portion ofthe right supplied by each ofthe sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): __

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, 1 ikely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?

Yes D No Comments: The proposed change would move the appropriation closer
to other existing rights which would increase the level ofhydraulic interference to those
rights

b) Ifyes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?

Page I of2 Version; 20210204



GroundWater Review Form Transfer Application: T- 13988

D Yes ~ No Ifyes, explain: Wells that are reasonablv efficient and fulJy penetrate
the aquifer in the region, would notJi.kely be injured by this transfer due to the thickness of
the aquifer and generally-high transmissivity.

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?
D Yes IZI No Comments: The proposed change would not_substantially change the
impacts to nearby surface water sources in the area.

b) Ifyes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?
Stream: D Minimal D Significant
Stream: D Minimal D Significant
Provide context for minimal/significant impact.

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per 0AR 690-380-2130) to the authorizedpoint of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?
D Yes D No Comments: NIA

7. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above:

8. Any additional comments:__

SUC'/( 8.11

t?

TUI.E LAKE

,.

- - --- - ruC!: t,

,..

Transfer Review Map

\'
%
%,.

¢,

%
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Watermaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer ­RRCe#fie

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13988

Applicant Name: MLM Property

Review Due Date: 05/27/2022

rose4 co»es [loo [loo Vleo» [louse [Joma

Reviewer(s): Michelle Angell for Watermaster Date of Review: 04/28/2022

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used In the last 5 years and that the presumption of
forfeiture would not likely se reuttabe? []ves lvl No lf''Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for>5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this {or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? [_Yes [//No Generally characterize the
frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the soume that serves the transferred right(s)?
[]ve. []No []Recorasnot avatatte.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result In
regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred If use under the original right(s)
was/were maximized? D Yes Iv! No If"Yes", explain:

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected?D Yes lv'I No If "Yes", des€ribe how the rights would be affected and list the rights
most affected:

TACS Page 1of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

6. Check hereD if It appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the
current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where
the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

] A
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, If possible,
estimate the losses:

~ N/A
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:

[] N/A would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with
OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water
from the same source? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

[]ve. [y] o it"ves",eam:

11. For_POU changes that inyolye_micro-irrigation: [/[N/A
a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current

place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in Injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of5 Last revised May 2019
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands Involved in this transfer?□ Yes [] No If "Yes", answer the following:

I. Were there any problems with more acres being Irrigated {or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

Ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry {or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry7 0Yes D No If "No", explain:

Iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? DYes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?D Yes O No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
Inspections by the Watermaster that neither Injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer7 D YesD No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

I. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source7
[]ves [Z] o ires",es»tam:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred wlll occur?□ Yes [/] No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Pae 3 0f5 Last rovlsod May2019



- ·Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determiningwhether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves [Z] vo tves",eslam:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in thetransfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? [_] No [] Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-Irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

A Headgate should be required prior to divertingwater.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also-fill in thetop
sections of Page 4) '

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water usershall Install a totalizing flowy meter,
or, with prior approval of the Director, anothersuitable measuring device, [{ at eachpoint of
diversion/appropriation (new andexisting) OR at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation□ with the exception that water rights Issued to the Bureau ofReclamation or an irrigation
district (orsimilar entity) are not subject to this condition.
b. The water usershall maintain the meters ormeasuring devices In goodworking order.
c. The wateruser shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided
however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located Within aprivate structure, the
Watermastershall requestaccess upon reasonable notice.

□ Reservoirwater use measurement: (If this condition Is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use maybegin under this order, the water usershall install staffqaqes*,
or, with prior approval of the Director, othersuitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range andstage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staffgages shall be UnitedStates
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, ifthe reservoir Is located In channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be Installedupstream anddownstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be Installed. The water usershallmaintain such devices in goodworking
order. A written waivermay be obtained, If In theJudgment ofthe Director, the Installation of weirs or
othersuitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, willprovide nopublic benefit.

Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrlctor□□
Weir
Parshall Flume
Other:

□E
The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device In the above
selected condition:

TACS Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

OregonWater Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T. 13988

Iv I In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a Totallzing flow meter will
be required to be Installed prior to diversion of water. as a condition of this transfer:

[] at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each newpointofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional Information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Danette Watson

District: #17

Address: 305 Main St

City/State/Zip: Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Phone: 541-883-4182

Email: Danette.M.Watson@water.oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified In the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out andmall theform below to the Salem office.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T.
(to befilled outafter consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, i authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form Is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, It must be malled to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer StreetNE, SuiteA
Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of5 Last revisedMay2019



0243 VSLease__ 0244 MunlWater Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

TRANSFER ,C:-398%
PERMIT

APPLICATION

roa.naeIo.e0]C~ OTHER: {IDENTIFY)

23D]

•

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASHACGif I '
L04..:0,;;:7~,_....::,,:,C!!O~Pl:;:;E;:.S~~-~~-~~~~~~~~~----=;:I :=;;;::;::::::;;;;:::::;;;::====:!!I

0THER: (I0ENTIFY) . -

0243 &s Lease__ 0244Mimi WaterMgmt. Plan 0245Cons. Waler__

CASH:

□

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

car+ 137963 "%1.%" sloe·
(503) 986-0900/ (503) 986-0904 (fax)

RECEIVED FROM: fficlineC'Lct --.son
BY:PERMIT

IN/Q[CE #­
APPLICATION

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 ((ax)

{IDENTIFY)

(cHoen

C~ OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

2L)3DJ

STATEOF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

137963

1083 TREASURY
0407 COPIES

OTHER:

CASH:

□

RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

RECEIPT#

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS Golt0 - 0rough0407 COPY& TAPE FEES

~

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: {IDENTIFY)
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS: EXAMFEE RECORDFEE

0201 SURFACEWATER s 0202 s
0203 GROUNDWATER $ 0204 $

0205 TRANSFER s
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAMFEE LICENSEFEE

0218 WELL DRILLCONSTRUCTOR s 0219 $

LANDOWNER"SPERMIT 0220 s

4270 WRDOPERATINGACCT
MISGELLANE0US 4ell- Oro09hat0407 COPY& TAPEFEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

040B MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSIONOFTIME

WATER RIGHTS: EXAMFEE
0201 SURFACEWATER s 0202

0203 GROUNDWATER $ 0204

0205 TRANSFER $

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE

0218 WELLDRILL C0NSTRUCTOR $ 0219

LANDOWNER'SPERMIT 0220

$ .
$
,$

$
$ -
ncORD FEE

$

s -

LICENSE FEE
$

~ -

$

OTHER {IDENTIFY) _ OTHER

0536 TREASURY I 0536 TREASURY

0211

0210

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
WELL CONSTSTARTFEE

MONITORING WELLS

02.11
0210

0437 WELL CONST. START F.EE
WELL CONSTSTART FEE
MONITORINGWELLS

pa;
E:AR0#

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _ OTHER {IDENTIFY) ---------'---"-----"""--......................~...........=~-=-

I 0607 TREA.SUR¥ ] 0607 TREASURY
0233

0231

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY
POWER LICENSE FEE {FW/WRD)

HYDRO LICENSE FEE {FWIWRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

LICiNUMBER1 11s
I I ls­[s 0233

0231
POWER LICENSEFEE (FWNRD)
HYDRO LICENSEFEE {FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLICATl0N

LICNUMBER
I 11s =
H1lg

[s 1
TREASURY QTHER/ROX TREASURY OTl'IERRDX

Fume QED
OBJ.CODE-----VENDOR# • ' -.--:; TJ..1C cou 'I

-
...,._.._...._•_•_• _•_•c. I J ....rls'--· _,

DESCRIPTION

FUND TILEFE
OBJ. CODE VENDOR Ii IVED
oescmemos VERTHE COUNTER

c137963 so1a2as2Pg#fl
Distribution -White Copy- Customer, YellowCopy- Fiscal, Blue Copy• File.1 Copy - Fiscal

ece137963 »ea'i-82202. Thell-
Distributlon -While Copy · Customer, Yellow Copy - J;iscal. Bloe Cop;. F1le,Y1 Copy. felscal

McKOEN & SON
Oregon Water Resources Department

12838
4/14/2022

200.00

BOEO Checking 2022 Drought Transfer Application 200.00



Application for Water Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of 5 --Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONzag
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Part 3- Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the on line fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2- Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.

4:29 2022

OW9RD

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5
and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)
g
O
[Z]

□ [Zj N/A

[Z] 0 N/A

Attachments:

3
[Z]

3

□ [ZJ N/A

3 0 N/A

[Z] 0 N/A

Part 4- Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5- Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? 1 List them here: Permit G-18390

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year:__ End Year:__.

Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved.

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if fill of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

[Zj D N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

{For Staff Use Only)
WEARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required Part__ Is Incomplete

Other/Explanation----------~==="----------
Staff: Phone:---=="----- Date:_/_/__
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Part 2 of 5 -Tempoliary Transfer Application MapChecklist

Your temporary transfer applieation will b +d if any of the map ret d
below 1et. _WFD

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

[] [] N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8x11 inches,8x 14 inches, 11x 17 inches, or up to 30x30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

~

63

~

3

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale of the county assessor map if the stale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are-recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

D [Zj N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your Water right certificate or
permit.

JN If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion orwell(s) to convey Welter to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example - 42"32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example - 42.53764°).
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet

FEEWORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (notdrought) TRANSFERS

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00
Number of water rights included in transfer: (2al
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (2b) 1/ronlyone water rightthis will be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) 2 $0
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use'?

II0 No: enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) ))

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b)

I If 3b is 0, enter O en line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) I
If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) and

3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 $0
Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
J No: enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

0 Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the
portions of the rights to be transferred: (4a)

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4» » 4 $0
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 $0

Is this transfer:
[]necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

I
Enhancement Board {OWEB) under ORS 541.932? I

[]endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat?

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »
6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) 6 $0
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 $0

FEEWORKSHEET forTEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS
1 Base Fee {includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1cfs) 1 $200.00

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*):
0.72 (2a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: 0(2b)
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 9) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 $0
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 $200

*Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres ofPrimary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land;
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 ofa cfs per acre; multiply
number ofacres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 acx0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not countcfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre Included In the transfer. (In this example, blank2a would be only 0.56 cfs,
since both nights serve the same 45.0 acres. lank2 would be 0 and tine 2 would then also beco""EE-{VED

t9 o 2922
w it 'b V
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Part 4 of 5- Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
MLM Property LLC 541-205-1191
ADDRESS FAX NO.
PO Box195

,, E-MAIL
- - -

CITY I STATE I ZIP
Merrill OR 97633
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
N/A - -

ADDRESS FAX NO.

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS Will ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own wordswhat you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
Due to the drought, Permit G-18390 will be reduced. Therefore, we are requesting permission to use only as
much ground water as necessary for the crops already planted. With surfacewater being our only
permitted alternative for an irrigationwater supply, when the surfacewater supply is reduced or not
provided we cannot produce crops to pay our bills, feed our family, pay our mortgages on property and
equipment, taxes, and also will not be able to satisfy product delivery required in previously executed food
supply agreement. There are no surface reservoirs to obtain water from. The decision to deliver all, a
portion, or no water to us is made by the Federal and State Agencies, and is out of our control.

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece ofpaper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title lf applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? [] Yes []No

If NO, Include signatures ofall landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses Ifdifferent than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

RECEIVED

OWRD
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IZI Check here ifany ofthe water rights proposedfor transfer are or will be located within or served
by an irrigation or other water district. {NOTE: Ifthis box Is checked, you must complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.)

~
DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS
Klamath Irrigation District 6640 Kid Ln
CITY STATE [a
Klamath Falls Oregon Klamath Falls

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

STATE

I ADDRESS

CITY

I ENTflY NAME

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Klamath County 305 Main Street
cry STATE I CITY
Klamath Falls OR Klamath Falls

RECEIVED

OWRD
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Permit G-18390

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 0.72 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

RECEIVED

gallons per minute (gpm) OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use.

Currently, water is applied to the NE¼ NE¼, SE¼ NE¼, and NE¼ SE¼ of Section 16 through
aboveground pipe that leads to wheel lines.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA}
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.}

-

Is this POD/POA If POA, I

POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell Tax Lot, Measured Distances
Name or the Certificate Log ID# (or DLC or (from a recognized
Number or is it Well ID Twp Rng Sec X Gov't survey corner)

Proposed? Tag#L-) Lot
- .

]Authorized 1360' South and 1860'
Weill

KLAM 41 s 11 E 7 SW NE 100 West from NE Corner of□ Proposed 53043 Section 7

]Authorized KLAM 1420' South and 20' East
Well 2 40 s 10 E 29 SW NW 300 from NW Corner of Section

D Proposed 10518 29

D Authorized KLAM
1240' North and 30' West

Well 3 41 s 11 E 16 NE SE 1501 from SE Corner of Section
Proposed 57387 16

Appropriation/Well (POA)
Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA}

□□

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):
[] Place of Use (POU)
D Point of Diversion (POD)
[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU)

[] Character of Use (USE)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

] Yves

0 No
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description ofTemporary Changes to Water Right Permit G-18390
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each , list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

list only that part or portion of the water right thatwill be changed. Proposed are made.
Changes (see II POD(s)/

POD(s) or "CODES" from POA(s)
Tax Gvt Type of USE POA(s) (name Priority previous Tax Gvt New Type to be PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lotor Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lot or AcresLot or number Date Lot of USE used DateDLC Certificate from Table 1) DLC (from'

- - - Table 1)l
EXAMPLE ·- .- ' -- - -

-~
POD#1 I

' 9 POD I2 s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 1S.O Irrigation 1901 POU/POD 2 s E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 #s5 1901
I ­ -- - - POD#2 - -- -- - - -. ~ ~ - - - r ] PODII II II II II ,, ' II II I I/ tt EXAMPLE II II II I 2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 s.o 1901

- . I - __;_{#6 __

POA 41 s 11 E 16 NW NE 600 9 6.4
Supplemental

Well 3 2005Irrigation

POA 41 s 11 E 16 NE NE 600 6 15.2 Supplemental
Well 3 2005Irrigation

POA 41 s 11 E 16 SW NE 600 9 1.7
Supplemental

'Well 3 2005Irrigation

POA 41 s 11 E 16 SE NE 600 10 32.7 Supplemental
Well 3 2005 I

Irrigation

POA 41 s 11 E 16 NE SE lSOJ 11 1.5 [Supplemental
Well 31 2005Irrigation

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES 57.5

Additional remarks:

RECEIVED

Revised 7/1/2021
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Water Right G-18390
For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? !Zl Yes D No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: KA 1000

Pursuant to 0RS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well{s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

] well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Anywell(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Static
Well ­

Proposed
ls well Perforated Source specific rate

or If an existing Total Casing Seal water aquifer (cfs oralready well, OWRD or level ofAuthorized well Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, pm). Ifbuilt? Well ID Tag Casing completedPOA depth (feet) (intervals) intervals gravel, less than(Yes or No.L­ Diameter wellName or
No) - (in feet) basalt, etc.) full rate of

Number (in feet) water right
lid -. -

RECEIVED
4 29 2022

OWRD
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Klamath Basin/County Drought Transfer Applications

Table 4. Klamath Basin/County Well Information (DROUGHT TRANSFER APPLICATIONS ONLY}

Is there currently a flowmeter installed on each of the P0A:s listed in Table 1 of this application? ]Yes D No*

please note that watermasterstaffwill visit the well to confirmflowmeterpresence. Where possible, watermasterstaffwill take astatic water level
measurement. Alterations to the well headmay be required in order tomake the water level measurements.

For each well, please provide a description of the flowmeter location, the serial number, the current flowmeter reading and the date the readingwas
taken in the table below.

OWNER'S
WELL TAG NUMBER WELL LOG ID FLOWMETER SERIAL

WELL NAME OR FLOWMETER READING FLOWMETER DATE l FLOWMETER LOCATION
(IF AVAILABLE) (E.G., KAM 1234) NUMBER

NUMBElt I

Well l 92055 KLAM 57387 10-02860 494.794 AF 4/14/2022
Approximately 10 feet north of

Well l

:r:,. :%J
0 - ' mg -- (").. m;o '32 t

C 3 5..2
n3
I3 0
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Supplemental Form D

Water Right Transfers Within the Boundaries
of or Served by an Irrigation District or other
Water Supplier (Association, Ditch Co., etc.)
[For transfers submitted under OARChapter 690Division380]

OREGON

ES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
503-986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

The Department requires non-district applicants to communicate with districts/water suppliers during the
planning and preparation of transfer applications involving water rights having a point of diversion or
appropriation {POD/POA) or place of use {POU) served by or located within the boundaries of an irrigation
district, or other type of water supplier to which assessments are paid. In some cases consent will be
required from the district or water supplier.

This form must be included with any transfer application that involves rights served by or located within the
boundaries of a district or other type of water supplier.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

NAME PHONE (HM)
MIKE MCKOEN 541-205-1191
PHONE (WK) I CELL FAX

ADDRESS
PO Box 195
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL**
MERRILL OR 97633

2. DISTRICT orWATER SUPPLIER INFORMATION

DISTRICT/WATER SUPPLIER NAME PHONE (HM)
KLAMATH IRRIGATION DISTRICT 541-882-6661
PHONE (WK) I CELL FAX

ADDRESS
6640 KID LN .
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL**
KAMATH FALLS OR 97603 -

++ By providing an e-mail address, the applicantand/or the district/water supplier consents to receive all correspondence
fromthe Departmentelectronically. Copies offinal order documents will also be malled.

3. WATER RIGHTS ISSUED IN THE NAME OF, or LOCATED WITHIN, or SERVED BY AN IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
OTHER DISTRICT, OR WATER SUPPLIER

a. List the water right(s) involved in this transfer:

Application / Permit/ Previous
Certificate

Is the water right in the name of a
Decree Transfer district, water supplier, or BOR2

1. G-16400 G-18390 YES 0
Attach additional pages for additional water rights ifnecessary.

RECEIVED
Np oo 2922fv ii , '.

*Bureau ofReclamation

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier
OWFD
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b. Determine a district's/water supplier's connection to your points of diversion (POD)or appropriation
{POA) and places of use {POU). [You may need to consult with your district/water supplier.]

CURRENT ASSOCIATIONS Please answer thefollowing "yes" or "no" questions:

YESO NO l:8J One or more of the current POD{s) / POA{s) involved in the transfer are served by a
district/water supplier or rely on BOR water.

YES [] No[] All or a portion of the current POU involved in this proposed transfer receives water
for either primary or supplemental irrigation from the district/water supplier; i.e.,
the POU is currently layered with a district orBOR watersupplied water right(s).

PROPOSED ASSOCIATIONS Please answer the following "yes" or "no" questions:

YES O NO rgJ One or more of the proposed POD{s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are currently
served or will be served by a district/water supplier if the transfer is approved, or
rely on BOR water.

YES IX! NOO All or a portion of the proposed POU involved in this proposed transfer currently
receives or will receive either primary or supplemental irrigation from the
district/water supplier; i.e., the POU will be layered with a district/watersupplier or
BOR water supplied water right(s). RECEIVED

COMMENTS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

4. APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE
(1) I certify that I have notified the district/water supplier about the proposed water right transfer

application by [check one]:
[] email, [] phone, [J postal mail, [] in person, or [] other (please specify)

(2) 1 certify that to the best of my knowledge the information contained in this Supplemental Form Dis
true and accurate.

ApplicantSignature
yet.lo-_ye..-[,
Name (print) Date

5. (WHEN REQUIRED} DISTRICT or WATER SUPPLIER CONSENT TO THE PROPOSEDWATER RIGHTTRANSFER

District Manager orWater Supplier consent is required if any box on this form is marked "YES."

The district/water supplier certifies the following:

(1) The district/water supplier has reviewed the applicant's proposed water right transfer application and
maps; and

(2) The district/water supplier consents to the proposed water right transfer application.

YES D o] Anter proof of completion, the confirming water right certificate is to remain in the
name of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation or the district/water supplier.

YES D o[Q me district/water supplierwill be responsible for submitting the claim of beneficial
use prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE).

Signature ofDistrict Manager /Water Supplier Name (print), Title Date

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 TransfersWithin a District/Water Supplier Page 2 of 2 Last Revised 11-2019



b. Determine a district's/water supplier's connection to your points of diversion (POD) or appropriation
(POA) and places of use (POU). [You may need to consult with yourdistrict/watersupplier.]

CURRENT ASSOCIATIONS Please answer the following "yes"or "no" questions:

YESD NO [gj One or more of the current POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are served by a
district/water supplier or rely on BOR water.

YES [gj NOO All or a portion of the current POU involved in this proposed transfer receives water
for either primary or supplemental irrigation from the district/water supplier; i.e.,
the POU is currently layered with a district or BOR watersupplied water right(s).

PROPOSED ASSOCIATIONS Please answer the following "yes" or "no" questions:

YESD NO [:g} One ormore of the proposed POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are currently
served orwill be served by a district/water supplier if the transfer is approved, or
rely on BOR water.

YES [:g} NOO All or a portion of the proposed POU involved in this proposed transfer currently
receives or will receive either primary or supplemental irrigation from the
district/water supplier; i.e., the POU will be layered with a district/water supplieror
BOR watersupplied water right{s). RECEIVED

COMMENTS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

OWRD
(1) 1 certify that I have notified the district/water supplier about the proposed water right transfer

application by [check one]:
[email, [] phone, [] postal mail, [] in person, or[]other (please specify)

(2) 1 certify that to the best of my knowledge the information contained in this Supplemental Form D is
true and accurate.

4. APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

Applicant Signature Name (print) Date

5. {WHEN REQUIRED) DISTRICT orWATER SUPPLIER CONSENT TO THE PROPOSED WATER RIGHT TRANSFER

District Manager orWater Supplier consent is required if any box on this form is marked "YES."

The district/water supplier certifies the following:

(1) The district/water supplier has reviewed the applicant's proposed water right transfer application and
maps; and

(2) The district/water supplier consents to the proposed water right transfer application.

YESD NO [X] After proof of completion, the confirming water right certificate is to remain in the
name of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation or the district/water supplier.

YESO o[] me district/water supplier will be responsible for submitting the claim of beneficial
use prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE).

~3 ~CJU.,u.. Souza, Gene - District Manager 20 April 2022
Signature of District Manager /Water Supplier Name (print), Title

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier

Date
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Land Use
Information Form

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant(s): MLM Property LLC - MikeMcKoen

Mailing Address: PO Box 195

City: Merrill State: Oregon Zip Code: 97633 Daytime Phone: 541-205-119 l

Township Range Section % Tax Lot Plan Des ignation (e.g, Weter to be: ProposedLand
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

41S IIE 16 NENE 600 EFU-C 0 Divcncd 181 Convoyed used Irrigation

41S IIE 16 NWNE 600 EFU-C DO Div«ered Ed conveyed O Used Irrigation

41S !IE 16 SWNE 600 EFU-C D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used Irrigation

41S IIE 16 SE NE 600 EFU.C 0 Di,·cned ]conveyed 181 Used Irrigation

41S IIE 16 NESE 1501 EFU-C EQ Diverted conveyed Q Ued Irrigation

A. Land and Location
Please include the following infonnation for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

List all counties and cities where water is ronosed to be diverted, conve cd and/or used or develo ed:
Men-ill, Klamath County

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
0 Permit to Use or Store Weter 181 Wnter RightTransfer
0 Limited Water Use License [ Allocation ofConserved Water

0 PermitAIJ)cndment or Ground WaterRegistrationModification
0 Exchange ofWater

Source of water: 0 Reservoir/Pond Q Ground Water 0 Surface Water (namc)

l&l cubic feet per second
D Domestic for household(s)

Doer

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: 0.72

Intended use of water: 18) Irrigation
D Municipal

[] commercial
D Quo.si-Municipol

D industrial
D fnstreo.m

0 gallons per minute 0 acre-feet

Briefly describe:
Due to the drought, Permit G-18390 will be reduced. Permit G-18390 is currently authorized to use two POA
(KLAM I 0518, KLAM 53043) for irrigation. The applicant is attempting to transfer the proposed POA
(KLAM 57387) for irrigation of 57.5 acres. The applicant is requesting permission to use only as much
ground water as necessary for the crops already olanted.

------------····----·····---··-·---··-·····--·-----····---··-···---·-·-··-·----······--·-··--·--·-····-·------· --------------~
Note to applicant: If the Land Use lnfonnation Form cannot be completed while you wait, please haven local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the WaterResources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3.»

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 6f3
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For Local Government Use Only

The following section mustbe completed by a planningofficial from each county and city listed unless the 1iroje_ctwiJl be located
entirely within the city limits. In thatcase, only the city planning agency must complete this form. Ifhis-dealsonly with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested Information

[M] Land uses tobe served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outrightor are not regulated by
! 1 your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):

0Landuses tobe served by the proposed water uses (includingproposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable Jand-u_se approvals which have already been obtninc_d.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings re sufficient.) If npprovnls hnve been obtained butnll appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicnblc Pinn Policics & l.llnd-Uso Approvnl:(e.g., plan nmcndmcnls, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section References
permits, etc.)

DObtained DDoingPumicd
0 Denied DNot BeingHurucd

0 Obtoined 0 BoingPursued
0 Denied 0 Not Boing Pursued

0 Obtained 0 BoingPui1ued
0 Donied 0 Nol BeingPunned

0 Obtoin,d D BeingPursued
0 Denied 0 Not BeingPursued

DObied 0 BeingPursued
0 Denied 0 Not BeingPursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water ResourcesDepartment
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, oron a separate sheet.

one. Eck Booe,k
- 552f

GovernmentEntity: pK_....,)_.,lb.=~c,__:_V'.....__;,+--'l"---'(!,,...~..o~c..'--'-'r 1,,._,_#=i==::;;'7'--------~------~=~~=
Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt belowand return it to the applicant. Ifyou
sign the receipt, youwill have 30 days from the Waler Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information
Form or WRD may presume the land use nssocintcd with the proposed use ofwater is compatible with locul comprehensive plans.

---·-··-·---···----------·····---·-·········----··--------···-------------···-------···--·---·------··-··-·-·--·------··-·-----~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:----------------------------------------

City or County: Staff contact: _

m. Ph»:, Bkeo
Phone: 51-is- 3l Dae: {-t$-zz

Signature: _ Phone:. Date:------==----

Revised 2/8/20 I 0 Land Use Infonnntion Form - Pngc 3 of3
RECEIVED
AR 29 2022
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A
Ai&rilifle
After recording return to:
MLM Property LLC, anOregonLimitedLiability
Company
PO Box 195
Merrill OR 97633

Until a change is requested all tax statements
shall be sent to the following address:
MLM Property LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability
Company
PO Box 195
Merrill OR97633
File No. 163324AM

THIS SPACERESERVED F0R

2017-004165
KlamathCounty, Oregon
04/21/2017 10:27:00 AM
Fee: $47.00

SPECIALWARRANTY DEED

Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA,
Grantor(s) hereby conveys and specially warrants lo

MLM Property LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company,
Grantee(s) andgrantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property free ofencumbrances created or
suffered by the Grantor, except as specifically set forth herein, situated in the County ofKlamath and State ofOregon, to
wit:

That portion ofGovernment Lot I lying South ofJ canal; that portion ofGovernment Lot 2 lying South of
J canal and Easterly ofthe State Highway; and that portion ofGovernment Lots 9 and 10 lying Easterly of
the State Highway and all ofGovernment Lot 6 all in Section 16, Township 41 South, Range 11 East of the
Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon

SAYING AND EXCEPTING therefrom any portion thereofin any canals, roads or highways

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is .$320000.00
Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple on the above granted premises and SUBJECT TO: all those items ofrecord, ifany, as
ofthe date ofthis deed and those shown below, ifany:

SPECIAL EXCEPTION: Title to the described real property being sold is only warranted for the period oftime
Grantor has held and does hold fee title. There are no warranties or representations made by the Grantorbehond those
expressed herein. Grantee has made Its own Investigation and accepts theproperty in its present condition free of
representations and warranty by the Grantor.

and the grantorwill warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereofagainst the lawful claims and
demands of all persons claiming by, through, or under the grantor except those claiming under the above described
encumbrances.

RECEIVED

OWRD



Page 2 SpecialWarranty Deed
EscrowNo. l 63324AM

BEFORESIGNING ORACCEPTINGTHIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSONTRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY,UNDERORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336
AND SECTIONS 5 TO II, CHAPTER424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND I7, CHAPTER 855,
OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER8, OREGONLAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENTDOES
NOT ALLOWUSE OF THE PROPERTYDESCRIBED INTHIS INSTRUMENTINVIOLATION OFAPPLICABLE
LANDUSE LAWSANDREGULATIONS. BEFORESIGNING ORACCEPTINGTHIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERSON ACQUIRING FEETITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECKWITH THE APPROPRIATECITY OR
COUNTYPLANNINGDEPARTMENTTO VERIFY THAT THEUNIT OFLAND BEINGTRANSFERRED ISA
LAWFULLYESTABLISHED LOT ORPARCBL, ASDEFINED INORS 92.010 QR215.0 10,TO VERIFY THE
APPROVEDUSES OFTHELOT ORPARCEL, TO DETER.MlNEANYLIMITS ON LAWSUITSAGAINST
FARMING ORFOREST PRACTICES,ASDEFINED INORS 30.930, ANDTO INQUIRE ABOUTTHE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORlNG PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDERORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND
SECTIONS 5 TO 1I, CHAPTER424, OREGONLAWS2007, SECTIONS 2 TO9 AND 17, CHAPTER855, OREGON
LAWS 2009, ANDSECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER8, OREGONLAWS 2010.

o.a._[h a.c l 2017

NorthwestFarmCreditServices, PCA

OFFICIAL STAMP
ANDREW PETER SWAN
NOTARY PUBLIC • OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 938625

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY03, 2019

s««pa; re
County of W (l~ }

Ona his Jg' day of April, 2017, before me, flle f'he Si. a
Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared 1%wi ,•b.£ 4),.a:rF •
known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribeto the within Instrumentand acknowledged to me
thathe/she/they executed same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first
abovewritten.t4hies
No~ Public for~State of----'0:..~~'""'"'-'-~.__ _
Residing at: Sl, .=
Commission Expires: :7q 1 /

OWRD



AFTERRECORDINGRETURNTO:
Parks &Ratliff, P.C.
620 Main Street
Klamath FallsOR 97601

GRANTOR'S NAME ANDADDRESS:
Diane P.McKoen,SuccessorTrustee ofthe
Leo F. McKoen, Jr., Living Trust,
UAD 07-09-13
18412 0 'KeefeRd.
Tulelake, CA 96134

GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
Michael J. McKoen
P. 0. Box 195
Merrill, OR 97633

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:
Michael J.McKoen
P. O. Box 195
Merrill, OR 97633

2016-012254
Klamath County, Oregon

11/16/2016 02:08:32 PM

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

Fee: $52.00

IIII[MIMININERI
00195243201600122540030030

DIANE P. McKOEN, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE LEO F. MKOEN, JR., LIVING
TRUST, U.A.D. 07-09-13, hereinafter referred to as grantor, conveys to MICHAEL J. McKOEN,
hereinafter referred to as grantee, the following described real property situated in the County of
Klamath, State of Oregon, to-wit:

(See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.)

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms ofdollars, is $0.00.
However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised
which is the whole consideration; i.e., distribution of the assets of the Leo F. McKoen, Jr. , Living Trust,
U.A.D. 07-09-13

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all
grammatical changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to
individuals.

l.f//NWITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument thisooemer2o16.
/ dayof

DEFORE SIGNING ORACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT,THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS5 TO 11,
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND I7, CHAPTER 855,
OREGONLAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.
THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OFTHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OFAPPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING ORACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERSONACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT
THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT
OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED-CE]VE

BARGAINANDSALE DEED - Page I of3
>.Y\wwolESTATPLNMKoLeoDinributionlndivihul OwnershipProp»OregonDeed.do
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USESOFTHELOTORPARCEL, TO DETERMINEANY LIMITSON LAWSUITS
AGAINSTFARMING ORFOREST PRACTICES,ASDEFINED IN ORS 30.930, .AND TO
INQUIREABOUTTHERIGHTS OFNEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IFANY,
UNDERORS 195.300, 195.301~195.305 T0 l9.5.336~SEeTIONS STO 11,
CHAPTER424, OREGONLAWS 2007, SECTION 2 TO 9 AND I7, CHAPTER855,
OREGON LAWS2009, AND SECTION 2 TO 7, CHAPTER8, OREGONLAWS2010.

LEO F. MKOEN, JR., LIVING
TRUST,U.A.D. 07-09-13

o». lo,)ch.c)
Diane P. McKoen, Successor Trustee

STATE OF OREGON; County of Klamath ) ss.

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME this_[_day of
N0. 2016, byDiane P. McKoen as Successor Trustee of the Leo F. McKoen, Jr.,

Living Trust, U.A.D. 07-09-13.

-

QFflCIAL STAMP
KAYHEATH

NOTARYPUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 932563

.NYCOMMISSION IRESSEPTEI8ER 24,2018

RECEIVE

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED - Pogo 2 of3
>;Y:'wimo&ESTATPLNMeKoL.eo'Diriuio\Individual Ownerhip Pop»Oregon.Deeddoc OWRD



EXHIBIT "A"

(Attached to andmade a partof Bargain and Sale Deed wherein Diane P. McKoen, Successor Trustee of
the Leo F.MKoen, Jr., Living Trust, U.A.D. 07-09-13, isGrantor, and Michael J. McKoen is Grantee,
dated the / day of NOV . 2016.)

REAL PROPERTYDESCRIPTION
PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land in Government Lot 11, Section 16, T. 41 S., Range 11, E.W.M., Klamath
County, Oregon, beingmore particularlydescribed as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the East line ofsaid Section 16 with the Northeasterly right of
way line of OregonHighwayNo. 39; thence N. 39°38'52"W, along said right of way line a
distance of 712.19 feet to a 5/8" iron pin on the North line of said Lot Il; thence leavingsaid
right ofway line N. 8959'44" E. a distance of 454.39 feet to the East line ofSection 16; thence
S. 0%00'16"E. along said Section line a distance of 548.41 feet to the point of beginning. LESS
AND EXCEPTING the East 30 feet thereof contained in the right ofwayof the USRS No. 42
Drain theretofore conveyed byDora Pope, et vir, to the United States by deed recorded in
Volume 69, page 15 l, records ofKlamath County, Oregon. The above described tract contains
2.50 acres, more or less.

SUBJECT TO: Terms and conditions of special assessment as farm use and the right of
Klamath County, Oregon, to additional truces, plus interest in the event said use should be
changed. which obligations Grantee assumes and agrees to pay and perform.

Property ID#: R879799
Map Tax Lot#: R-4111-01600-01501-000

PARCEL 2:

(KID)

Lots 16 and 17 and all that part ofLots IS and 18, lyingWest ofa line runningNorth and South
and dist ant 1049 feet West of the East line of said Lots 15 and 18 all in Section 16, Township
41 South, Range l l, EWM.

SUBJECT TO: Terms and conditions of special assessment as farm use and the right of
Klamath County, Oregon, to additional taxes, plus interest i.n the event said use should be
changed. whichobligations Grantee assumes and agrees to pay and perform.

Property ID#: RI 07208
Map TaxLot #: R-4111-01600-01200-000

PARCEL3:

(TID # 4039-1)

Farm Unit "A", according to the Farm Unit plat, or Lot 11 of Section 17, Township 41 South,
Range J 1 EWM.

SUBJECT TO: Terms and conditions of special assessment as farm use and the right of
Klamath County, Oregon, to additional taxes, plus interest in the event said use should be
changed, which obligations Grantee assumes and agrees to pay and perform.

Property ID #: R107217
Map Tax Lot#: R-4111-01700-00400-000

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED • Page 3 of3
>Y'\wimwordESTATPLNMKolo'Ditrbuti@nJrdidua!Owen!ipPropiOregoa Deed doe

(TID # 4030)
RECEiE
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....................- R·ECEfV!~··········KUM..57387····-·················-···············-············· ..·······.. ···--···.. ·····-··..·--.. ········· ..············· ..

I ') "J ., '"l?'l
STATE OF OREGON i-., ' .1 .'I t...,lt;.
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
a+resuir ORS97.76$ 409%99790310»

KLAM 57387

05-12-2010
Page 1 of2

WELL LABEL# L[_9205I
START CARD# '100992I

E/WWM

L<>t --==-=-=---==-
DMSorDD
DMSorDD

Rongc I I QO E
TuLot _10_0 _

1 n
0 ,.,
I? 0

20 7

)5 )7,, 11

1 14

4 ,.,
17 Al

41 n
1) j g

,nc 11n

1 1 I>

Ill ,.,.,
1)7 1?0,.,.., 1467

17 ,..,
l<O 7

Complected 115-06-?QJO

(9) LOCATION OF WELL {legnl description)
County l( !,m;itb Twp ...4.1.lllLL_N{S
Sec ...1.6__ lIB,__ l/4 ofthe jL___ 1/4
Tax Map Number
Lat e,.-__JL___
Long__0JL_'__" or _

l Stree t address ofwell (i Neares t addraa

f-0GHWAY 39AND STATE LINE RD.

Yellow Cfov

Blue Clay
YollowClov
l]rown and Grey S,nd

(unbondcd) WaterWoll Constructor Certilica tlon
I certi fy that the work J performed on the corutruction, deepening, •ltcr•lion, or
ab,ndonrncnt of this well is in compli,ncc: with Oregon water 1upply well
con,truclion st.1nd:ird1. Materiob used •nd inform1tion reported abovc arc true lo
the best ofmy knowledge and belief.

Date Sured 94.23.2010

While cby, Grey Cloy. Shells

BlucCby
Blue Clay with Bbck Sand

Liahl Slue Clay

Grev Cbv with Brown Claystone
Stickv Grev Cloy

[Grey and Light BlueClay

lSticky Blue Clay

13lue Cloystonc

Whi te and GreyCbv
Blue and Grey Pumice withBlue Clay

llrownCl•v

f,lluc Cloy wiO, Come •nd FineSorul

Grey Clavstone

Stl l'lstc Wld Thrd

".
Matcriol _

(10) STATICWATER LEVEL D•tc SWL(p, i) + SWL{fl)

Existing Well / Prcoceperuns I 1
11

I LJ I
j'.:omplctcd Well ln<.M.,n,n q 46 .

Flowing Anaian?LJ Dry Hole? 0
WATER BEARJNG ZONES Depth water was firstfo11nd _;1_84 _

Spcc i•I Standard OAtuch copy) SWL Do1c F~ ~ E,t~w SWUl!li> ~

Z±[##fl)£=jlwcarr er
7» de J Auel •,

n ~

OwnerWell I.D. _(1) LAND OWNER

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION
Depth ofCompletedWell ..J,224.QO n.

BOREHOLE

(2) TYPE OFWORK /25JNcw Well ODecpcnins O C<>nvcBion
0Altcr.iti<>n (rcpair/rci:ondilion) 0Ab,ndoruncnt

Fin1tNamc_LE_E Last N1me MCKOF;N
Company Il:!RlifiMMJNLJNC.
Addreu P.O. BOX 195
City MERRILL Stale OR Zip 97633

(3)DRILL METHOD
LJRot.vy Air [8:lRolal'}'Mud OCable OAuger Ocable Mud
[]Revere Rosy OOther

ShoeO Jnaide Oouuidc O Other Location ofshoe(s)
Tanp=insOvc, Di• From To

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Pcrforationa Method _

Screens Type _

(4) PROPOSED USED Donmlic ~lrrigotion Ocommunity
Olndu.striaV Commericial O Livestock ODcwatcring
OThcrmal O1njcction O Other

Pcr!7S Cuing/ Screen Scm/1lot Slot # of Tele/
crccn

B±.T
How wu seal ploccd: Method OA
(8JotherBEN. POUREDDRY
Backfill pbccd from n. to f. Matcrial
Filter pad: from --fl-. to --.rK t.tcriol Size

triosew [e Tn ...

D•tcLlccn,c Number _

Elcctronic~II,- Filed
Signed

(bonded) W■ltr Well Cons tructorCrrtllicallon
I occc:pt responsibility for tho corutruction. dcx:pcning. •hcr•tion. or ab1ndonmcnl
worl: performed on thiswell during the cons truction dates rcported above. All work
performed during thia time i1 in compliance with OR:gon w,tcr 1upply well
co1utruclion 1ta.n1hrd1. This report ii true lo the beat ofmy knowledge •nd belief.

LicenseNumber 18AL. D»t05.12.2010
Electronically Filed
Signed CQJ IFR CHANCE! I QR CF·filcd)
Contact Info (optionnl)F I I

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
Q Pump Q B•ilcr @ Air Q Flowing Artesianre
Tcmpa >1ure 74 •F Lllb o\nalya"0 Yes By _
Water quali1y concerns'/ OYes (dc1cribc below)

E,nm T"' Description

ORIGINAL. WATER RESOURCllS DEPMTh!ENT
nus Rl!PORT MUST DE SUBMffl'l.!D TO n-rn WATER RESOURCES Df!PARTMENT WJTI ON 30 DAYS OF COl'v□'Ll1"n0N OFWORK

Form VcBi<>n: 0.95



KLAM 57387

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT, -
continuation page

KL.AM 51387

05-12-2010

WELLI.D. #192055
START CARD _1009942

Page 2 of 2

To

+ SWLn)

-

From

&IF! SWL( ')TFSWLD Le• rom 0 ow [PIJ

(11) WELL LOG
Malcrial

(10) STATIC WATER.lJEVEL
..cks' Water Bearing ZonesSEAL... ,..;., 1:........... To Art tToFrom

FILTER PACK

Dia

(6) CASING/LINER

(5) BOREHOLE CONSTRUCTlON
BOREHOLE

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS

L
I
I
I
I
l
I
I
I

GreyGlay 17 .. ,
ightBrown Clay (RI ,o,

White Claystonewith Pumice !Rd ,o,
iruit BlueClay 1K '""GreyClay l'lll 0

Prey Cl•ywith Hard Bro1vn €lay11Dnc 987 in,
Grey Clay 3n1 n

Grey Clay and Wlilte Pumice 305 AA'>

P,-cyCl•v .., 1 ...,,·,

~cyClaywith Grey SondltoncLay,a-1 , n·o,, 1 1KI
Sl•ckSonclstone I 161 I 17n
P,-cyB.uall 1170 1 1gn
~•YB•••llwith GrevClay Layers I IRn 1 1

GreyBasalt with partial LostCi.re.al time, 1 (o,; 1 .,.;.

I
Scrn/,!ol Slot # of Tele/
widlh len th slots i c ,izoTo

From To Gauge Sil P!&tc Wld ThrdCasing Liner Dia +

Pcdi'S COJJing/ Screen
crcen Liner Dia

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum le.sting time is 1 hour
Yield alni pp4down 11 44em/pump le] Tr+tion (hr

Comments/Remllrks

Water Quality Concerns
Dc,criplion Amount Units

I I I
RECEIVED

OWRD



\!! N,O. 42-A
ORAN

I
I
I

IOO' j
eo· r

I
I
I ,
l

±]% in:,:; Iiieni ± -'"' I i5 "<1"--.J ...

l: 0...
«CI , x
w

I w
(/)

l
USBR

40.30LOT 10

l LOT II
26.96 0

LOT 12

,44
¢

----
LOT 20 3.4

i_KAM#Sr&s7 7·7%
I --------30·

I
I
I

N

"'

35.05

37.08

:---...
'-"--4300

LOT 9

LOT 14

ROAD -<

LOT 19
---------

\

18

N J A

+
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Fro, S.E Ce-«­
e { O0»»

I inch equals_f£ feet

Tax Acct. No.:
Proposed Use

RECl=l\JED
JIJN u1 1il10

wxrERRESCURCES DEPT
$!594,2220:

". ··, :-.~-, . ,,...
'

J

_j
I

I
\. I',.
\

-

- 2_
Signature of A;,plical'i't
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KLAM 53043
RECEIVED
N; 0 5 2001

eh/euDate
Date

wu.tonTo?as@
sArc«RD+_-7/75

Aste1lanprc11urc lb. per square inch.
(11) WATER BEARING ZONE.S:

Dsdsseawarvstaton46dosfr.
From To Estimated Plow Rate SWL
; IS 2-o

(10) STATICATR LEVEL:
§ ft. below land surface.

(9) LOCATION OFWELLby lqtal description:
COWlty~ Latitudc Loog!Nde _

Townshi P. 41s N or s Range H e n or w. WM.
Soctlon _:J_ 5 u
Tu.1AC/(,...,JtUl3......,=-=G..ct Block Subdivision _
Strcc1Addrc11orWcll(orncarc11address) ~,::) .,..,0 ~ ..(,0# • gs>

Malcrial From To SWL

5E ATTACHo l4.3 -

fop -
l.·ti E-
...... J

¥.

r (1gr
«et

Dale IWted -.::._-p,p 1 Of Completed CT I Dl

Material From To S■eki orpond,

STATE OFOREGON
WATER SUPPLYWELL REPORT

(au roquired byORS S37.765)
Inst ru ctio ns f o r co1 letit this retort areon tbi1"/ii,,._.,..... ._.,.._

Dlamwor From To

(5) BOREHOLECONSTRUCTION·
Special Construction approval~•~DepthofOJrrt,letodWell J/J!kn.
Explosives used O Yes ~ Type AmOWll _

HOLE SEAL

(6) CASING/LINER:
Dlamd.cr ...._ Ta G■-gc SINI PlasUc Wcldtd Tlln■dtd

Cuing· □ □ □ Du- □ Er □
D □ D □□ □ □ □

Liner: D □ □ □□ □ D □
Final location of ahoc(s) 5C/RR::r
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
OPerforations Method
[screens Type Material

Slot

-­
·~- I

To

I

Mize CaJiag Ll■cr

□ □□ □D □□ D
□ D

Other _

Bac:kfiU placed from__ ft. '°-- fl. MA!erial _
Gravel placedfrom ft. to fl. Sizeof gravel

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time ls 1 boor

(4) PROPOSED USE:.
0Domestic DComrmnity Dlnwslrial ~gllion
0Thcnnal Olnjcction QLlves!oc% 00lhcr

gK FR s. € LET
2) TYPEOFWORK
[gffew Well DDeepeningD Alteration (repair/recondition)[]Abandonment
(3) DRILLME111gp.-
0RotaryAir [9'1fotary Mud QCahle □Auger
00thc:r

0

abandoru:ncot worlt
above. All work
supply well

knowledge and belief.

Signed

(unboadcd)WalerWtll Constructor CtrtUlcaUoa:
I eutify lh&t the wort Ipctfonnod on the corull'lldion, altention, or aboodoomcnt

of thll well la incompliance withOregon waicr wpply wcU corutn1aioo •landarda.
Malcrlala used andWonnation rcponcdabovo arc ll'lle lO tho bell of my blowlcdgc
and belief.

WWCNumber _

Date
(hooded) WaterWell Co0$lructor CenlncaUoa:

I acccpl rc,pooli . the
performed on this w dur IN'C:OD.11nl
performedduring ·1 •
construction

Signed

Flowing
[Aresin

Time
QAJr
Drllemat

~ QBailer
Yltld mla Dr■wdowi,

Tcmperalllre of waler__."°"'<-A-- DepthArte1iB11 Flow Pound _
Wu a Wala: analyaladone? 0 Yes By whom _
Did any 1tralaconl&.inWal.Cf noC suilablcfor inlendcd use? 0 Too little
QSally OMuddy QOdor QColored O0ther _
Depth o( Jlrala:

ORIGINAL & FIRSTCOPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND CO



KLAM 53043

P.O. Box 98 • MIDLAND, OREGON 97634
(541) 884-3990 • (800) 245-8122
Fax #: (530) 528-2562

22560 ADOBE ROAD • RED BLUFF, CALIFORNIA 96080
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSES:
OR #601 • CA #583153 • NV #38199

Mr. Dan Chin
17817 CheyneRoad
KlamathFalls, Oregon 97603

RECEIVED
NOV 0_5 2001

9
WATER #tong UEPT

SALEM, o&Go ' START: September 17, 2001
FINISH: October 12, 2001

STOREY DRILLING SERVICES

WELLLOCATION: Comer ofMaloneRoad & Hwy 39; % miledue east ofMerrill, Oregon
SW NE S7 T41S RI IE

LOG

0- 12
12- 22
22 - 60
60- 734

734 - 749
749 - 752
752 - 760
760 - 774
774- 830
830 - 831
831 - 852
852 - 853
853 - 860
860 - 863
863 - 872
872- 882
882- 940
940 - 980
980 - 990
990 - 1004

1004 - 1012
1012 - 1049
1049 - 1072
1072 - 1091
1091 - 1109
1109 - 1140
1140 • I 168
1168 - 1186

Brown sand with streaks yellow clay
YelJow clay
Green clay
Gray clay
Black lava
Black basalt
Hard gray basalt
Black basalt
Hard gray basalt
Brown basalt
Broken black basalt
Hard gray basalt
Black basalt
Brown basalt
Black basalt
Hard gray basalt
Broken black basalt
Black basalt
Hard gray basalt
Broken black basalt
Black basalt
Hord gray basalt
Black basalt
Hord gray basalt
Black basalt
Hard gray basalt
Brown lava
Hard broken gray basalt

55 feet 2 inches of16 inchO.D. steel casing set& cemented at 54 feet. .
I5 inch diameter hole from 54 feet to 200 feet; 9 7/8 inch diameterhole from200 to 987 feet;
8% inch diameterhole from987 feet to 1186 feet
Static water level at 55 feet; Temperature 66° Fahrenheit
Airlifted approximately I000 GPMat 231 feet.
Testpumped to GPMat I} feet.

RECEIVED
p29 7322
. It o iv.
OWRD



STATE OFOREGON
WATER WELL REPO

(as ffi!Ulredby 0RS 537.765) JUL 2 2 1992

4,/Ge/2.
coo, a7a

SWL

.Ground elevation _

(unbonded) Water Well Construclor Ccrtlficollon:
I certify that the work I performed OD the constructioo, nlternlion, or obandon­

mcnl or Lhis well is in compliance with Oregon well construction stnndnrds. Materials
used ond informntion reponed nbove arc 1rue to my best knowlcd&sJ!.ndJ!clicf.

WWC Number _
Signed Dote _

(12) WELL LOG:

Depth at which wat.er was first Found-----'q:......:7_.,_P,-...:''---------

From To Estimated Flow Rat.e SWL
.q--, /r I J,v /L_

367 9/3 /Ooo G,

I hr.

Amount
sacks or pounds

Welded Threaded
. .
s□· o· ..

To

Material _

Size of grave{

Drlll stem alDrawdown

D Bailer

Oiruneter From To Gauge

IL'o. ±l.4 I» ;;JSrJ

Ylcld gol/mln

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

~p

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: ...
0 Perforations Method _

D]screens Ty€Mic6i!

Sitt! Plastic

D □
[9-Q
□ D□ o · ·o•.--·_ -:□-□ □ ..-□-·.,□
D D D n

Final location of shoc(s) /b ;;i_ Fe-z;-r-

Liner:

Casing

(6) CASING/LINER:

How was scal placed: MethodD A O BD Othe.r .._._-_·_· __

Backfill placed from__ ft. to ft.
Gravel plnced from._ ft. to__ ft.

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUC_JWN:
Special Cooslruclioa approval O Yes ffNo Depth of Com;l~tcd Wetfl.li. ft.
Explosives used D YesT9•'Ffu-Type~--- . Amoun"-----

HOLE SEAL
Diameter From To Material From

(1) OWNER: !' wen Numl>'l't.ATEij:IRf:.SOUR::: &9\tr:Q~TION OF WELL by legal description:
Na.me S-A:"3 WQJ6- 'ffJ._ So,,_j SALEM, ORE ,ONCounty_ 11-rtr l.lltitudc Lqng1tud,._ --
Addrs,[lootlr6tu17Tows». Yo_S Nors.see/o€ Er.wM.
City ·~ 5fk.t$ State t:11,c Zip 'l7 b fl 3 Section ~ if 5:"CJ - 'A ll<,µ '-' . • •

@7PE OF WORK. ""Y2qa1a!=o;a32$Po>c3"= o>
[kwe []Deepen LlReeonato DA±don Scee A+zu Grief!'5ass)..
(3) DRI_!:,L METHOJ).:-- !'7B17 C!.}f{;.~€ t. l> • )(_, f?lu-> t p..LE"'.
0 Rotary Air ~truy Mud O Cable (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: !~
D Other - -- ... - l/r ft . below land surface. Date //1.~'f..2--
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Dat
0 Domestic O eoriimuitlty -□. i~dustrial .•~Lion (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
n.±al [nectaok Loi -­

Slot Thie/pipe
From To sire Number Dlometcr size Casing Liner• I I I I I

□- .O_ .
□ D
□ D
□ D
D ·□

•

••

SECOND COPY • CONSTRUCTOR

/, IC>

Temperature of Water1Depth Artesian Flow Found­
was a water analysis doe? [le wor
Did ony •rr:11.0 conrnin water nol ;ultuble for intended use? D nx, l!ttle
0 Salty O Muddy D Odo·r O Colored D Other _

Dcplh of strata:
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES D£!PARTMENT

Signed

9&09C \Ol9t



Application for Water Right
4

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly ortype. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages Ifyou need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon
ss

County of KLAMATH)

I, MIKEMcKoN, in my capacity as PROPERTYOWNER·.

mailing address PO Box 195, MERRILL, OR 97633

telephone number (541)205-1191, beingfirst duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

[] Personalobservation []Professionalexpertise

2. I attest that:

] waterwas used duringthe previous five years on the entire place of use for
Permit G-18390 ; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec ¼ ¼ Govt Lot Acres
or DLC (ifapplicable)

I I
OR

[] confirming Certificate#__has been issued within the past five years; OR

D Part orall of thewater right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

] mewater right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[] water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #__(For Historic POD/POATransfers)

(continues on reverse side)

RECEIVED
4,2 9 033•••

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence ofUse Affidavit - Page 1 of2



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Signature of Affiant Date

signed and swornto (or affirmed) beforeme this]]day of Hfpil ,20a.

OFFICIALSTAMP
DEIRDRE F. HORTON

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 976277

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 16. 2022

Notary Public for Oregon

Mwy commitson es@ores:L/[[g2a
I I

Supporting Documents l Examples j

"' a

D Copy ofa water right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
D Copies ofreceipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

[] Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

[Q Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date ofphotograph a water right.

Ifthe photograph does not printwith a "date stamp" or
withoutthe source being identified, the date ofthe photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU --www.oregonexplorer.Info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years -

rrzutiVt:l)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 OWR TACS
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1320

(FEET)

•1"=1320'
1320 660 0

® I LOTLOT 15.2 I 76 NEN I
I

T, 52. i] T 800
iii {

(PROPOSED POA-KLAM 5738

OREGON----r----- -e_:[

CALIFORNIA 17is ·.
\

J-1 CANAL
!

17 16

+
I

+- +
MALONE
RD

18 17

---

---

13 18

T 300

TL 1900

TL 1400

TL 700

TL 3300

TL 3301

TL 1100

CHEYNE RD
I

SERVING S. OREGON N. CAUFOFlNJA

1435 ESPLANADE AVENUE, KLAMATH FALLS, 0R 97601

At-ACKINS o, 541.884.4666
ENGINEERING& SURVEYING w / AdkinsEngineering.com

OWRD

RECEIVED

DROUGHTTEMPORARY TRANSFER
FOR

MLM PROPERTY LLC
T41S, R11E, SEC. 16, W.M.
KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

APPLICATON G-16400
PERMIT G-18390

LEGEND

TOWNSHIP LINE TL 0000 TAX LOT NUMBER
SECTION LINE LOT 1 GOVERNMENT LOT
1/4 1/4 LINE NUMBER
TAX LOT LINE @o POA (WELL)------- ABOVE GROUND PIPE LANDS TO BE-..____
@ STREAM TRANSFERRED TO

PROPOSED POA------- & ROAD @::=IRRIGATED ACRES
€ CANAL 1/4 1/4 SECTION

## SECTION CORNER ....... FLOW DIRECTION
6

WELL LOCATIONS:

WELL 1 (KLAM 53043): 1360' SOUTH
&: 1860' WEST FROM THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF SECTION 7.

WELL 2 (KLAM 10518): 1420' SOUTH
& 20' EAST FROM TI-IE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF SECTION 29.

WELL 3 (PROPOSED POA-KLAM
57387): 1240' NORTH & 30' WEST
FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
SECTION 16.

3217-02
ENGINEERING • SURVEYING • PLANNING • TESTING

NOTES:

1. THIS MAP WAS PREPARED FROM FIELD MEASUREMENTS, 2022
NAIP AERIAL IMAGERY, AND KLAMATH COUNTY TAX MAPS
T40S, R10E, SEC. 7 AND T4OS, R1OE, SEC. 29.

2. THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE
LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT ONLY AND HAS NO INTENT
TO PROVIDE DIMENSIONS OR LOCATION OF PROPERTY LINES.

3. DATE OF PRIORITY FOR THIS PERMIT IS MARCH 1, 2005.

4/12/2022



vS+14 Ava+JU at3 Ta1 144 Id1t1I HM][IdlUl t1IE1ill

Checked byJa,2 Date 4/22/22 Ty966

A change in POD/POA can accompany the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplying water to the
proposed temporary place of use.

If OK, check box to left; if not, fill in the blank)

~ 1. Page 1 of application: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?
Ifnot, what is missing? _

3 2. Are fees included and corest'?
Ifnot, thecorrect fee would be: , so the amount missing is: _

~ 3. Part 4 of application: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If not, whose signature is missing? .

d 4. Are all listed certificates shown by WRIS as non-cancelled?
If not, which are cancelled? Prat a-139
For each cancelled certificate, if therehasbeen a remaining right certificate issued that covers thelands in the

· / left side ofTable 2, list its number and check the #4 box at left on this checklist.

Q( 5. If any certificate is inthe name of a "district", is aSfPP~ntalFormD from that district enclosed?
D N/A []FormD needed from J: \r\C., \ l) d,_.t~ (district)

6. If all #1-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.

If#1, #2, #3, #4 or #5 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should bereturned and
thedeficiencies listed inthe "staff' section atthe bottomofApplicationPage 1, unless the applicant or agent
can resolve the deficiencieswithin.2-3 days.

3/14/2019.pks



OREGON·

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

..,--..----·-----·---------,
I

[p o9 7g2°
t t\ ,1 t• t./..

,.;____ o_w_R_o _J
Date Received {Date Stamp Here)

oratesneemp2 Pru4/rt tar
Fees Received:.$ d-(Jt) ·. /J? . . ·

ORD Over-the-Counter Submission Receipt
Ap~licant Name(s) &Address: ~•~.· mw~;J~ j__t
P Bo 1G ,tit @: 3

D Cash lee Check No. /d,8 ~~
ametr on ch«ellKDn Sr
Address on Check: . Scune IA5 ah&l .

Thank you for your submission. Oregon Water Resources Department (Department} staff will
review your submittal· as soon as possible.

If your submission is determined to becomplete, you will receive a receipt for the fees paidand
an acknowledgement letter stating your submittal is complete.

If determined to be incomplete, your submission and the accompanying fees will be returned with
an explanation of deficiencies that must be addressed in order for the submittal to be accepted.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contactthe Department's Customer Service staff
at 503-986-0801 or 503-986-0810.

Sincerely,
OWRD Customer Service Staff

. (v ~ \r'j lJ / J ,.. ., I)
submission received by:U.tu(lrz

. (Name of OWRD staff)

Instructions for OWRD staff:
'• Complete this Submission Receipt, and make two (2) copies. Place one copy with the check/cash; and place the other

copy with the submission (i.e., the application orother document). ,

• Date-stamp all pages. (NOTE: Do notstamp check.)

• Give this original Submission Receipt to the applicant.
• Record Submission Receipt Information on the "RECEIVED OVER THE CO&NTER" l~g sheet.

. • Place the Submission Receipt with check/cash in the small top drawer (i.e., "Fiscal Pick Up Drawe,"). Place the
Submission Receipt with submission (applicatfon/other.document) in the large bottom drawer.

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, 0R 97301
Phone: 503-986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD
April 2019
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